OP \$165.00 87189357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Authentic Jobs, Inc.		11/03/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BuySellAds.com, Inc.
Street Address:	18 Shipyard Dr.
City:	Hingham
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	02043
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87189357	COME IN WE'RE HIRING
Registration Number:	4989216	AUTHENTIC
Registration Number:	4989215	AUTHENTIC
Serial Number:	86354300	AUTHENTIC
Registration Number:	3780683	AUTHENTIC JOBS
Registration Number:	3524077	COME IN WE'RE HIRING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014382050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014382000

Email: ejeppsen@btjd.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Jeppsen

Address Line 1: 3165 E. Millrock Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Jeppsen
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jeppsen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017

Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment (excerpt from PA)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (excerpt from PA)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (excerpt from PA)#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (excerpt from PA)#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (excerpt from PA)#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "TM Assignment") is made effective on November 3, 2016 (the "TM Assignment Effective Date") between Authentic Jobs, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Florida, USA, with its principal offices located at 1967 Morrill St., Studio B, Sarasota, FL 34236 (the "Assignor"), and BuySellAds.com, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, with its principal office located at 18 Shipyard Dr., Hingham, MA 02043 USA (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 3, 2016, pursuant to which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, among other assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, business names, and other indicia of origin used in the Authentic Jobs and related businesses in the United States, including but not limited to the marks listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all Trademarks in the United States.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue or transfer all the Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto here caused this TM Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the TM Assignment Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Cameron Moll

Chief Executive Officer, Director and Shareholder

ASSIGNEE

Todd Garland

Todal Garland Todal Garland (Nov. 2, 2018)

Chief Executive Officer, Director and Shareholder

Schedule A to CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Applications and Registrations List

[Spreadsheet to be attached]

AUTHENTIC		AUTHENTIC		COME IN WE'RE HIRING	Trademark
86354305 / 4989215		86354309/ 4989216		87189357	Serial No. / Registration No.
7/31/2014 / 6/28/2016		7/31/2014 / 6/28/2016		30-Sep-16	Filing Date / Registration Date
IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Providing on-line employment Authentic Jobs, information in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, CORPORATION job resources, job listings and resumes; providing on-line interactive employment counseling and recruitment services; Beach Road Salproviding on-line employment placement services, namely, FLORIDA 34232	job listing, resume matching, and employment counseling; providing a website featuring temporary use of nondownloadable software for use by employers and prospective employees for job-hunting, job-placement and recruiting. FIRST USE: 20050901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050901	IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in monitoring and facilitating human resources functions, namely, software for recruiting, job placement, job hunting,	listings and resumes; providing on-line interactive employment counseling and recruitment services; providing on-line employment placement services, namely, resume matching services via a global computer network. FIRST USE: 20050901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050901	C 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Providing on-line information in Authentic Jobs, Inc. the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, personal CORPORATION issues related to careers and work life, job resources, job FLORIDA # 249 242	Goods / Services
Authentic Jobs, Inc. CORPORATION FLORIDA #177 221 Beach Road Sarasota FLORIDA 34232	FLORIDA 34232	Authentic Jobs, Inc. CORPORATION FLORIDA #177 221 Beach Road Sarasota	Washington Blvd Sarasota FLORIDA 34236	Authentic Jobs, Inc. CORPORATION FLORIDA # 249 242 S	Owner

FIRST USE: 20050901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050901

TRADEMARK REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0516

COME IN WE'RE HIRING	AUTHENTIC JOBS	AUTHENTIC
77436206 / 3524077 / CANCELLED	77820844 / 3780683	86354300
3/31/2008 / 8/12/2008 / Cancelled 5/29/2015	9/4/2009 / 4/27/2010	7/31/2014
3/31/2008 / IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: providing on-line information (REGISTRANT) 8/12/2008 / in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, personal Cancelled 5/29/2015 issues related to careers and work life, job resources, job listings and resumes; providing on-line interactive employment counseling and recruitment services; providing on-line employment placement services, namely, resume matching services via a global computer network. FIRST USE: 20050901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050901	job listing, resume matching, and employment counseling; Road #177 Sarasota downloadable mobile applications for monitoring and facilitating human resources functions, namely, mobile applications for recruiting, job placement, job hunting, job listing, resume matching, and employment counseling IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: providing on-line information in AUTHENTIC JOBS, the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, job resources, INC. CORPORATION job listings and resumes; providing on-line interactive employment counseling and recruitment services; providing wasHINGTON #249 on-line employment placement services, namely, resume matching services via a global computer network. FIRST USE: 34236 20050901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050901	G & S: Computer software for n resources functions,

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/14/2017 REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0517